

[1]

Com.Suit No.04/2019 (Exh.5)

CNRMHSN04001152019

Commercial Suit No. 04/2019

B Kumaraswamy Reddy- Plaintiff

Vs

Maharashtra Krishna Valley

Development Corporation and ors. - Defendants

ORDER BELOW EXH. 5

By this application the plaintiff has submitted that, application for discovery by interrogatories under Order 11 Rule 2 of Code of Civil Procedure is applicable to the Commercial Courts Act and to these interrogatories the defendants have given answers at Exh.76. As such, the answers given by the defendants would be considered at appropriate stage. The plaintiff shall take note of it. Accordingly in view of the above observations application Exh. 5 stands disposed of.

Date : 23-07-2025.

(Aniruddha Y. Thatte.)
District Judge 2 Islampur.