

[1]

Com.Suit No.04/2019 (Exh.76)

CNRMHSN04001152019

Commercial Suit No. 04/2019

B Kumaraswamy Reddy- Plaintiff

Vs

Maharashtra Krishna Valley

Development Corporation and ors. - Defendants

ORDER BELOW EXH. 76

1] Perused the application and say given.

2] Heard learned Advocate Shri. Shah for the plaintiff and learned advocate Smt. Kabbur for the defendants.

3] Today the case is kept for hearing of the application filed by the plaintiff for summary judgment, however, defendant sought adjournment on the ground that the competent officer of the defendants i.e. Executive Engineer is not available as there was death of his father on 03-11-2025. Advocate Kabbur further submitted that on next date she would argue on the application without fail. Considering the reason given in the application and submission made by Advocate Kabbur the case is adjourned as last chance for bearing on the application for summary

[2]

Com.Suit No.04/2019 (Exh.76)

judgment. With consent of both the advocates for the parties the case is adjourned to 27-11-2025.

Date : 06-11-2025.

(Aniruddha Y. Thatte.)
District Judge 2 Islampur.